TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assighment Order CE 13-08
November 5, 2013 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BARRAGAN, Crystal Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

BUTLER, Loren Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

GONZALEZ, Nancy Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

MATHESON, Brenda Home Hospital Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Extra ROTC Days:
HIGHTOWER JR., Robert Tahquitz High School 2013-14 School Year

Athletic Coach

NEVAREZ, Marcial Tahquitz High School 2013-14 School Year

NEW HIRE

ADAMS, Michelle Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

AYODELE, Oludolapo Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

BLAIR, Brock Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

BLAND, Chrystie Substitute Teacher 11/6/13
District Wide

CAMPBELL, Kevin Substitute Teacher 11/6/13

District Wide



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-08

November 8, 2013
NEW HIRE (Cont.)

CHARLES, Nancy

DUKE, Justine

FABER, Randi

GARCIA, Diana

GUIDA, Woodrow

HOAK, Shaun

KOCINA, Carolyn

LEYVA, Kelly

LITCHFIELD, Jonathan

LOPEZ, Sandra

LOVE, Nathan

MCcLEOD, Charles

MORPHEW, Wendy

MORROW, Jamie Lynn

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-08

November 8, 2013
NEW HIRE (Cont.)

MURILLO, Yolanda

NAGY, Danielle

REYNOLDS, Meghan

SANTIAGO, Maria A.

SENA, Ranae Michele

SHANTA, David

SKYERS GORDON GAYLE,

Cynthia

ZAMORA, Sylvia

ZARAGOZA, Sandra

ZAVALA, Alba

PROMOTION

DOMINGUEZ, Robert

FRANKS, Jeffrey

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Bautista Creek Elementary

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Education Coordinator
Preschool

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

80% Secondary Teacher

Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)

From:

To:

From:

To:

Assistant Principal

Dartmouth Middle School

Principal

Diamond Valley Middle School

Interim Principal
Acacia Middle School
Principal

Acacia Middle School
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EFFECTIVE DATE

11/6/13

11/4/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

10/14/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

11/04/13 -5/30/14

11/6/13

11/6/13



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-08

November 8, 2013
PROMOTION (Cont.)

JEFFERS, Suzann

REASSIGNMENT

MUNNELL, Michael

REHIRE

BOOTH, Michael

BOWMAN, Sharon

HAMILTON, Breanne

SANDOVAL, Aida

From: Assistant Principal
Acacia Middle School
To: Principal
Family Tree Learning Center / Helen Hunt Jackson

From: Interim Assistant Principal
Accelerated Core Education / Hemet Adult School
To: .5 Directed Study Teacher / .5 Assistant Principal
Accelerated Core Education

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Director
Human Resources

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

RESCIND INVOLUNTARY TRANSFER

ADLER, Michelle

RESIGNATION

FREEMAN, Alexandra

MESA, Lisa

NOELTNER, Judith

From: Elementary Teacher
Whittier Elementary

To: Elementary Teacher
Idyllwild School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Opportunity Teacher
H.O.P.E. Program

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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11/6/13

11/20/13

11/6/13

11/12/13

11/6/13

11/6/13

10/16/13

11/1/13

11/7/13

11/6/13



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 13-08 Page 5
November 8, 2013

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENTS)

EMPLOYEE #221844 EMPLOYEE #190300 11/06/13
EMPLOYEE #202575 EMPLOYEE #070010

EMPLOYEE #222224 EMPLOYEE #161933

EMPLOYEE #129773

39 MONTH REHIRE LIST

PICCHIOTTINO, Nicole Principal 10/31/13
Valle Vista Elementary

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION

Per Education Code 44258.2, a teacher holding a secondary teaching credential may, with his or her consent, be
assigned by action of the governing board to teach classes in grades 5 - 8, inclusive, in a middle school, if he or she has a
minimum of 12 semester units, or six semester units of upper division or graduate units, of course work at an accredited
institution in the subject to which he or she is assigned. The following employees have met the requirements of Education
Code 44258.2 and thus require Board approval for the 2013-2014 school year.

ROGERS, Anne Rancho Viejo Middle School Language Arts
VENTULETH, John Rancho Viejo Middle School Science

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with
respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-08.
LP:kr
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