TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignm</u> November 5, 2013	ent Order CE 13-08	FINAL
CERTIFICATED PERSONN	EL	EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
BARRAGAN, Crystal	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
BUTLER, Loren	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
GONZALEZ, Nancy	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
MATHESON, Brenda	Home Hospital Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
<u>Extra ROTC Days:</u> HIGHTOWER JR., Robert	Tahquitz High School	2013-14 School Year
<u>Athletic Coach</u> NEVAREZ, Marcial	Tahquitz High School	2013-14 School Year
NEW HIRE		
ADAMS, Michelle	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
AYODELE, Oludolapo	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
BLAIR, Brock	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
BLAND, Chrystie	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
CAMPBELL, Kevin	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13

Certificated Personnel Assignment November 8, 2013	Order CE 13-08	Page 2
NEW HIRE (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE
CHARLES, Nancy	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
DUKE, Justine	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
FABER, Randi	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
GARCIA, Diana	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
GUIDA, Woodrow	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
HOAK, Shaun	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
KOCINA, Carolyn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
LEYVA, Kelly	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
LITCHFIELD, Jonathan	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
LOPEZ, Sandra	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
LOVE, Nathan	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
McLEOD, Charles	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
MORPHEW, Wendy	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
MORROW, Jamie Lynn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13

Certificated Personnel Assignment C November 8, 2013	0rder CE 13-08	Page 3
		EFFECTIVE DATE
NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
MURILLO, Yolanda	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
NAGY, Danielle	Special Education Teacher Bautista Creek Elementary	11/4/13
REYNOLDS, Meghan	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
SANTIAGO, Maria A.	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
SENA, Ranae Michele	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
SHANTA, David	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
SKYERS GORDON GAYLE, Cynthia	Education Coordinator Preschool	10/14/13
ZAMORA, Sylvia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
ZARAGOZA, Sandra	Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/6/13
ZAVALA, Alba	80% Secondary Teacher Hemet High School (Temporary Contract)	11/04/13 – 5/30/14
PROMOTION		
DOMINGUEZ, Robert	From: Assistant Principal Dartmouth Middle School To: Principal Diamond Valley Middle School	11/6/13
FRANKS, Jeffrey	From: Interim Principal Acacia Middle School To: Principal Acacia Middle School	11/6/13

PROMOTION (Cont.)			
JEFFERS, Suzann	Acacia N To: Principa	t Principal 1iddle School I ree Learning Center / Helen Hunt Ja	11/6/13 ckson
REASSIGNMENT			
MUNNELL, Michael	Accelera To: .5 Direct	Assistant Principal Ited Core Education / Hemet Adult S Ited Study Teacher / .5 Assistant Princ Ited Core Education	
REHIRE			
BOOTH, Michael	Substitute Teach District Wide	er	11/6/13
BOWMAN, Sharon	Director Human Resource	S	11/12/13
HAMILTON, Breanne	Substitute Teache District Wide	er	11/6/13
SANDOVAL, Aida	Substitute Teache District Wide	er	11/6/13
RESCIND INVOLUNTARY TRA	SFER		
ADLER, Michelle	Whittier	ary Teacher Elementary ary Teacher School	10/16/13
RESIGNATION			
FREEMAN, Alexandra	Substitute Teach District Wide	er	11/1/13
MESA, Lisa	Opportunity Teac H.O.P.E. Program		11/7/13
NOELTNER, Judith	Substitute Teache District Wide	er	11/6/13

TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB REQUIREMENTS)

EMPLOYEE #221844 EMPLOYEE #202575 EMPLOYEE #222224 EMPLOYEE #129773	EMPLOYEE #190300 EMPLOYEE #070010 EMPLOYEE #161933	11/06/13
39 MONTH REHIRE LIST		
PICCHIOTTINO, Nicole	Principal Valle Vista Elementary	10/31/13
CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATION		

Per Education Code 44258.2, a teacher holding a secondary teaching credential may, with his or her consent, be assigned by action of the governing board to teach classes in grades 5 - 8, inclusive, in a middle school, if he or she has a minimum of 12 semester units, or six semester units of upper division or graduate units, of course work at an accredited institution in the subject to which he or she is assigned. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44258.2 and thus require Board approval for the 2013-2014 school year.

ROGERS, Anne	Rancho Viejo Middle School	Language Arts
VENTULETH, John	Rancho Viejo Middle School	Science

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 13-08. LP:kr